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WHERE CAN WE GO?  BOARDING KENNELS 
Advice on Evacuating With Pets 

 
From the Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management 

 
If you cannot keep your pets with you in an emergency, consider boarding them at a 
kennel.  Kennels that are licensed by the State of Rhode Island may accept extra pets – 
a small number beyond their normal capacity – when an emergency is officially declared.  
Since space will still be limited, though, you should phone ahead.  Be sure that there is 
room and that you bring whatever documents (e.g., rabies certificate, veterinarian contact 
information), supplies, or payment the kennel may require.  (Many kennels will accept pets 
only with proof of particular vaccinations; so keep up-to-date records of all vaccinations 
and bring copies with you.) 
 
Yet longer lists of kennels are available from non-governmental sources – such as the on-
line Yellow Pages for Connecticut, Massachusetts, and Rhode Island – but the State 
cannot vouch for their quality, licensure, or emergency capacity.  Kennels, listed by town 
and by name below, are currently licensed to board animals in Rhode Island (2013-14). 
 
 
KENNELS LISTED BY TOWN 
 

Town Address Kennel Name Phone (401+) 

Ashaway 163 Collins Road Camelot Pet Resort 377-2493 

Ashaway 196 Panciera Lane Cheyenne Farm Kennel 377-8171 

Bristol 87 Gooding Avenue, Unit 1 Club Canine 396-9925 

Bristol 47 Broad Common Road East Bay Kennels 253-0082 

Coventry 99 Colvintown Road Colvintown Kennels 828-6395 

Cranston 342 Atwood Avenue Atwood Animal Hospital 942-7360 

Cranston 1119 Park Avenue Cranston Animal Hospital 943-0770 

Cranston 1395 New London Avenue Mercy Animal Hospital 821-9222 

Cranston 655 Oaklawn Avenue Oaklawn Animal Hospital 943-0500 

Cranston 85½ Rolfe Street Two Paws Up 943-5931 

Cumberland 70 Industrial Road Alpha Dog Center 305-5222 

Cumberland 6 Pound Road Cumberland Animal Hospital 658-1148 

Cumberland 35 Pine Swamp Road Diamond Hill Animal Clinic 658-0751 

East Greenwich 5732 Post Road Greenwich Bay Clinic 884-2384 

http://yellowpages.aol.com/search?query=Boarding+%26+Kennels&area=Hartford%2C+CT&invocationType=localTopBox.search
http://yellowpages.aol.com/search?query=Boarding+%26+Kennels&area=Boston%2C+MA&invocationType=localTopBox.search
http://yellowpages.aol.com/boarding-and-kennels/ri/providence/?&invocationType=localCatRedirect.search
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East Providence 15 First Street Povar Animal Hospital (VCA) 434-0106 

Exeter 495 Nooseneck Hill Road Cozy Paws Pet Resort 397-8080 

Exeter 191 Ten Rod Road Delmyra Kennels 294-3247 

Exeter 76 Levitt Lane Mann’s Best Friend 294-4366 

Harrisville 165 Douglas Pike Colonial Kennels 568-6261 

Hope 12 Old Scituate Avenue Triangle Acres Kennel 823-1853 

Hope Valley 81 Skunk Hill Road Wachter Von Leben Kennels 539-7967 

Mapleville 200 Pheasant Drive Addieville East Farm 568-3185 

Middletown 599 East Main Road Markede Kennel 847-2681 

Middletown 33 Valley Road Newport Animal Hospital 849-3400 

Middletown 741 West Main Road The Wiggle Room 849-0044 

Nasonville 155 Barnes Road Pettery Paradise 568-0564 

North Kingstown 3736 Quaker Lane North Kingstown Animal Hospital 295-9777 

North Kingstown 8205 Post Road Ruff Life 667-7387 

North Scituate 29 Paris Irons Road Pet Resort 568-7000 

North Smithfield 89 Old Sayles Hill Road Cozy Quarters Pet Inn 767-3300 

North Smithfield 836 Old Smithfield Road Hi-On-A-Hill Kennel 766-1708 

Pawtucket 245 Esten Avenue Ocean Dog Club 724-4474 

Portsmouth 837 Wapping Road K-9 Instincts 847-1655 

Providence 1338 Broad Street Hoffman Animal Hospital 941-7345 

Providence 12 Strathcona Road Outbound Hounds 338-2590 

Providence 1155 Westminster Street Roam Dog Club 569-6213 

Providence 5 Claremont Avenue Solid K9 Training 527-6354 

Providence 697 Allens Avenue The Barking Lot (Happy Paws) 781-2275 

Providence 1255 North Main Street The Dog House 455-3647 

Richmond 204 Old Mountain Road Our House Pet Lodge 539-1143 

Riverside 186 Amaral Street Rhode Island SPCA 438-8150 

Riverside 815 Willett Avenue Riverside Animal Hospital (VetCor) 433-2070 

Rumford 167 Newport Avenue Gansett Animal Hospital 434-2751 

Saunderstown 1011 Sherman Town Road Mini Manor Kennel Plus 295-1222 

Smithfield 15 Richard Street Smithfield Kennels 231-9250 

Tiverton 1320 Main Road Sakonnet Veterinary Hospital 624-6624 

Tiverton 394 Brayton Road Sousa’s Boarding Kennel 624-3372 
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Wakefield 4263 Tower Hill Road Kingston Kennels 789-4020 

Wakefield 130 Pearls Way Tip Top Kennels 789-1950 

Warren 84 Cutler Street #7 Alexandra Morgan Animal School 434-3687 

Warren 581 Metacom Avenue Warren Animal Hospital 245-8313 

Warwick 450 Pavilion Avenue Bow Chika Wow Town 378-2643 

Warwick 4302 Post Road East Greenwich Animal Hospital 885-2221 

Warwick 2057 West Shore Road Metropet Dog Center 732-3648 

Warwick 1255 Post Road Pets’ World 781-8700 

Warwick 343 Warwick Avenue Rhode Island Animal Medical Center 785-1000 

Warwick 1950 Elmwood Avenue Warwick Animal Hospital (VetCor) 785-2222 

Warwick 15 Pennsylvania Avenue Warwick Pet Lodge 739-5181 

West Greenwich 1050 Fish Hill Road Happy Tails Pet Lodge 258-3228 

 
 
KENNELS LISTED BY NAME 
 

Kennel Name Address Town Phone (401+) 

Addieville East Farm 200 Pheasant Drive Mapleville 568-3185 

Alexandra Morgan Animal School 84 Cutler Street #7 Warren 434-3687 

Alpha Dog Center 70 Industrial Road Cumberland 305-5222 

Atwood Animal Hospital 342 Atwood Avenue Cranston 942-7360 

Bow Chika Wow Town 450 Pavilion Avenue Warwick 378-2643 

Camelot Pet Resort 163 Collins Road Ashaway 377-2493 

Cheyenne Farm Kennel 196 Panciera Lane Ashaway 377-8171 

Club Canine 87 Gooding Avenue, Unit 1 Bristol 396-9925 

Colonial Kennels 165 Douglas Pike Harrisville 568-6261 

Colvintown Kennels 99 Colvintown Road Coventry 828-6395 

Cozy Paws Pet Resort 495 Nooseneck Hill Road Exeter 397-8080 

Cozy Quarters Pet Inn 89 Old Sayles Hill Road North Smithfield 767-3300 

Cranston Animal Hospital 1119 Park Avenue Cranston 943-0770 

Cumberland Animal Hospital 6 Pound Road Cumberland 658-1148 

Delmyra Kennels 191 Ten Rod Road Exeter 294-3247 

Diamond Hill Animal Clinic 35 Pine Swamp Road Cumberland 658-0751 

East Bay Kennels 47 Broad Common Road Bristol 253-0082 
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East Greenwich Animal Hospital 4302 Post Road Warwick 885-2221 

Gansett Animal Hospital 167 Newport Avenue Rumford 434-2751 

Greenwich Bay Clinic 5732 Post Road East Greenwich 884-2384 

Happy Tails Pet Lodge 1050 Fish Hill Road West Greenwich 258-3228 

Hi-On-A-Hill Kennel 836 Old Smithfield Road North Smithfield 766-1708 

Hoffman Animal Hospital 1338 Broad Street Providence 941-7345 

K-9 Instincts 837 Wapping Road Portsmouth 847-1655 

Kingston Kennels 4263 Tower Hill Road Wakefield 789-4020 

Mann’s Best Friend 76 Levitt Lane Exeter 294-4366 

Markede Kennel 599 East Main Road Middletown 847-2681 

Mercy Animal Hospital 1395 New London Avenue Cranston 821-9222 

Metropet Dog Center 2057 West Shore Road Warwick 732-3648 

Mini Manor Kennel Plus 1011 Sherman Town Road Saunderstown 295-1222 

Newport Animal Hospital 33 Valley Road Middletown 849-3400 

North Kingstown Animal Hospital 3736 Quaker Lane North Kingstown 295-9777 

Oaklawn Animal Hospital 655 Oaklawn Avenue Cranston 943-0500 

Ocean Dog Club 245 Esten Avenue Pawtucket 724-4474 

Our House Pet Lodge 204 Old Mountain Road Richmond 539-1143 

Outbound Hounds 12 Strathcona Road Providence 338-2590 

Pet Resort 29 Paris Irons Road North Scituate 568-7000 

Pettery Paradise 155 Barnes Road Nasonville 568-0564 

Pets’ World 1255 Post Road Warwick 781-8700 

Povar Animal Hospital (VCA) 15 First Street East Providence 434-0106 

Rhode Island Animal Medical Center 343 Warwick Avenue Warwick 785-1000 

Rhode Island SPCA 186 Amaral Street Riverside 438-8150 

Riverside Animal Hospital (VetCor) 815 Willett Avenue Riverside 433-2070 

Roam Dog Club 1155 Westminster Street Providence 569-6213 

Ruff Life 8205 Post Road North Kingstown 667-7387 

Sakonnet Veterinary Hospital 1320 Main Road Tiverton 624-6624 

Smithfield Kennels 15 Richard Street Smithfield 231-9250 

Solid K9 Training 5 Claremont Avenue Providence 527-6354 

Sousa’s Boarding Kennel 394 Brayton Road Tiverton 624-3372 

The Barking Lot (Happy Paws) 697 Allens Avenue Providence 781-2275 
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The Dog House 1255 North Main Street Providence 455-3647 

The Wiggle Room 741 West Main Road Middletown 849-0044 

Tip Top Kennels 130 Pearls Way Wakefield 789-1950 

Triangle Acres Kennel 12 Old Scituate Avenue Hope 823-1853 

Two Paws Up 85½ Rolfe Street Cranston 943-5931 

Wachter Von Leben Kennels 81 Skunk Hill Road Hope Valley 539-7967 

Warren Animal Hospital 581 Metacom Avenue Warren 245-8313 

Warwick Animal Hospital (VetCor) 1950 Elmwood Avenue Warwick 785-2222 

Warwick Pet Lodge 15 Pennsylvania Avenue Warwick 739-5181 

 


